. - ‘ } _ T —

e RESOLUTION NO. 1995-50 AMEMDED

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING BUDGET AMENDMENTS TO THE WEAKLEY COUNTY
GENERAL FUND FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDING JUNE 30, 1995

WHEREAS, Weakley County has incurred certain expenses since the budget for FY 1994-95
was adopted including earthquake insurance, extra commission meetings and committee meetings,
extra autopsies, service trips and burials; and-longevity pay erroneously omitted in certain
line items; and ‘ ‘
WHEREAS, these expenses having occurred require an adjustment in the 1994-95FY General
Fund Budget.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of County Commissioners of Weakley County,
Tennessee, assembled in regular session on this 15th day of May, 1995, that:

SECTION 1. The Weakley County General Fund is hereby amended as follows:

FUND NO. 101

ACCOUNT/OBJ "APPROVED BUDGET: - AMENDED
NUMBER ACCOUNT: BUDGET AMENDMENTS BUDGET

UNAPPROPRIATED BALANCES

39000 Fund Balance $ 300,510.00 ($28,301.00) $ 272,209.00
ESTIMATED EXPENDITURES o
5110 County Commission
.191 Bd & Commission 12,000 6,000 18,000
.199 Committee Mtgs Fee 18,400 6.000 24,400
51800. County Buildings :
. 164 Attendant (for lomgevity) 17,375 100 17,475
.502 Bldg. & Content Insurance (earthqk) 9,000 4,651 13,651
54410 Emergency Management
.105 Director (for longevity) 12,703 225 12,928
.106 Admin. Assistant(for longevity) - 8,143 225 8,368
55510. General Welfare Assistance
.310 Autopsies ¢, Ve % 3 5,000 . 200 - 2,200
.399 Ambulance/Funerals 4,000 4,800 8,800
56300 Sharon-Sr Citizen Assistance e " N
.105 Director( for longevity) 10,025 475 _ 10,500
“
57500 Soil Conservation %
161 Secretary (for longevity) 16,285 ' 125 ) 16,410
[
58900
.599 Other Charges 0 500 500
58900.510 Trustee's Commission . 31,000 5,000 36,000
78 30T —

-

SECTION 2. BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that all resolutions of the Board of County Commissioners

of Weakley County, Tenncssee, which are in conflict with this resolution are hereby repealed.

SECTION 3. BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that this resolution take effect from and afte%3its
passape, the public welfare requiring it. This resolution shall be spread upon the minutes
of the Board of County Commissioncrsh

)

PURSUANT 'TO TUHLE RULES OF THE COMMISSION, THIS RESOLUTIQN IS SPONSORED BY THE FOLLOWING
MEMBERS OF THE WEAKLEY COUNTY BOARD OF *COUNTY CCMMISSIONERS:

/o ‘,
et ;'.-'&S’.(i-GQ e A Z - S

T

\ ;
\CKNQ% DGED AND APPROVED : ' (
— "

7N =7/ -

tichard Phebus, Chairman -

“inance, Ways and Mecans Committee \g(é;e

L




Motion made by Comm. John Bucy that the foregoing resolution, as amended,
be approved. Seconded by Comm. Dick Phebus. Upon being put to a roll call
vote, motion carried.

ATTEST: APPROVED:

VA o

i/ P 5__ %i* %ﬁ&m——-—h
FAYE gﬁf%é, COUNTY CLERK RON GIFFORD, COUNTY ERECUTIVE

This the 15th day of May, 1995.

* Amendment: Motion made by Cemm:-Dick-Phebus to increase Trustee's Commission
by $5000.00 and to take it out of fund balance. Motion seconded by Comm,
Jerry Simmons.  After a roll call vote, motion carried.

**  Amendment: Comm. Vincent makes a mtion that this resolution go back to
committee for review of line items, 55510.310 and 55510.399. Comm. Dick
Tidwell seconds the motion. After a roll call vote, motion carried.

._ . o ~ .

% -
PURSUANT TO THE RULES OF THE COMMISSION, THIS RESOLUTION IS SPONSORED BY THE FOLLOWING
MEMBERS OF THE WEAKLEY COUNTY BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS::

< -

> By 25 Y
E / 8 -Q == / o N 2 ! /
:'\I-c'b K ( "/\‘-."<: e /k { 22 i o—é -
Y :
\
ACKNOWLEDGED AND APPROVED: J
/ﬁ o

Kichard I'lchus , Chailrman
Finance, Ways and Means Committee




